PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4903438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTRI-PLEX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMI PRECISION FORMING (THAILAND) LIMITED	
Street Address:	70/8-11 ROJANA INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address:	MOO 9, TAMBOL THANU	
City:	AMPHUR UTAI, AYUTTHAYA PROVINCE	
State/Country:	THAILAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9595302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-427-7000

Email:ipocdocket@swlaw.comCorrespondent Name:SNELL & WILMER LLP (OC)Address Line 1:600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBIN H. GESS	
SIGNATURE:	/Albin H. Gess/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intri-Plex Assignment#page1.tif source=Intri-Plex Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504856699 REEL: 045460 FRAME: 0316

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of April Co, 2018 by Intri-Plex Technologies, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business and mailing address at 751 South Kellogg Ave., Santa Barbara, California 93117, owner of the "Patent" ("Assignor"), to and for the benefit of MMI Precision Forming (Thailand) Limited, a Thailand company, ("Assignee"), having a place of business and mailing address of 70/8-11 Rojana Industrial Park, Moo 9, Tambol Thanu, Amphur Utai, Ayutthaya Province, Thailand.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- Grant and Assignment. Effective as of the date set forth above, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and designees, free and clear of any lien, charge, security interest or other encumbrance, all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,595,302 for HARD DISK DRIVE COVER AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING, granted March 14, 2017, including any and all intellectual property rights therein and thereunder, including any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT, or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said patent, in the United States and all foreign countries (the "Patent"), together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and together with the right to sue for, and collect damages for, all past and future causes of action related to the inventions claimed by any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said Patent. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said Patents to Assignee for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Patent, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary to effect and record the above assignment, including any actions or documents required by the applicable registrar to document the transfer herein or as may be necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Patent and related rights in Assignee. Assignor shall not take any action inconsistent with the assignment, rights, title, or interests granted herein.

1

3. Recording of Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications, to issue the same to Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment has been executed as of the day and year first written above.

Assignor:

Intri-Plex Technologies, Inc.

By:

Lawney Falloon

President and Chief Executive Officer